

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. _____/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19068/2005

M/S. SHARMA TRANSPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 13/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

* HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

(*) Mentioned before His Lordship

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up the application in the third week of January, 2007.

Dhawan) (Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay

Master Court Master

Court