

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4505 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

M/S. SHARMA TRANSPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete. Original record has been received.

Respondents have appeared. No additional documents have been filed.

Appellant seeks time to file statement of case. Time granted.

List the matter on 15.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar