

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4505 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

M/S. SHARMA TRANSPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Nazneed Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete and the respondents have appeared. Original records are available. The appellant has not filed the statement of case despite being granted sufficient time.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar